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     Bulletin 

D-11-22-01 

 

Date:    November 1, 2022  
 
Bulletin:  All Dealers and Tag and Title Business   
 
From:   Business Licensing and Dealer Services  
 
Subject:  Contract Numbers for Branch Offices 
 
The Maryland Department of Transportation Motor Vehicle Administration (MDOT MVA) 
would like to provide the following contact information for the Field Branch Offices.  
 
 
 
Branch/Name  Phone #  Email  
Bel Air  

David Goldwasser (Asst. Manager) 
410-638-
6506  dgoldwasser@mdot.maryland.gov 

Tierra Taylor 
410-638-
6519  ttaylor2@mdot.maryland.gov 

Elkton 

Minal Shah  
410-392-
2281 mshah2@mdot.maryland.gov 

Shari Reed  
410-392-
2241 sreed@mdot.state.md.us 

Gaithersburg 

Paul Owens (Branch Manager) 
301-987-
8444 powens@mdot.maryland.gov 

Jessica Mencos (Asst. Manager) 
301-987-
8444 jmencos@mdot.maryland.gov 

Elvia Canales 
301-987-
8461 ecanales@mdot.maryland.gov 

Cyndia Rivas 
301-987-
8461 crivas@mdot.maryland.gov 

Easton 

Ronald Stafford (Manager) 
410-820-
6906 rstafforf@mdot.maryland.gov 
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Chanelle Murray 
410-820-
6906 celliot@mdot.maryland.gov 

Lisa Slaughter 
410-820-
6906 lsalughter@mdot.maryland.gov 

Essex 

Charles Howell 
410-238-
1122 chowell@mdot.maryland.gov 

John Dear (Asst. Manager) 
410-238-
1133 jdear@mdot.maryland.gov 

Dina Lorenzett 
410-238-
1122 dlorenzet@mdot.maryland.gov 

Brenda Lowe  
410-238-
1122 bflynn@mdot.maryland.gov 

Salisbury 

Michelle Brittingham (Manager) 
410-219-
7737 mbrittingham@mdot.maryland.gov 

Tammy Bradway 
410-219-
7740 tbradway@mdot.maryland.gov 

White Oak 

Jay Blanco (Manager) 
301-989-
6204 jblanco@mdot.maryland.gov 

Evelyn Rivas-Gonzalez 
301-989-
6200 

erivas-
gonzalez@mdot.maryland.gov 

Hemlata Khadka 
301-989-
6200 hkhadka@mdot.maryland.gov 

Baltimore City 

Nathaniel Bruce (Asst. Manager) 
410-225-
4000 nbruce@mdot.maryland.gov 

Tangella Knight 
410-225-
4000 tknight1@mdot.maryland.gov 

Cumberland 

Carol Felker 
301-729-
4678 cfelker@mdot.maryland.gov 

Wendy Gray 
301-729-
4692 wgray4@mdot.maryland.gov 

Frederick 

Monica Neupane 
301-631-
7150 mneupane@mdot.maryland.gov 

Omeika Graham 
301-631-
7150 ograham@mdot.maryland.gov 

Darlene Brunner 
301-631-
2856 dbrunner@mdot.maryland.gov 

Hagerstown 

Kathryn Edward (Asst. Manager) 
240-527-
5226 kedwards3@mdot.maryland.gov 

Tiffany Myers 2405276896 tmyers@mdot.state.md.us 

Annette (Renee) Hartman 
240-527-
6896 ahartman@mdot.maryland.gov 
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Westminster 

Jessica Escobar (Acting Br Manager) 
410-386-
3204 jescobar@mdot.maryland.gov 

Barbara Naderpour 
410-386-
4324 bnaderpour@mdot.maryland.gov 

Annapolis 

Cheryl Robinson 
410-573-
4780 crobinson7@mdot.maryland.gov 

Tracey Ellis 
410-573-
4780 tellis@mdot.maryland.gov 

Beltsville 

Derrell Carter (Asst. Manager) 
301-210-
2900 dcarter5@mdot.maryland.gov 

Michelle McKoy-Moore 
301-210-
2900 mfeliciana@mdot.maryland.gov 

Kayla Carty 
301-210-
2900 

kcarty-
saycier@mdot.maryland.gov 

Largo 

Jaime Russell (Asst. Manager) 
301-333-
1500 jrussell3@mdot.maryland.gov 

M. Bonita Jones 
301-333-
1500 mjones1@mdot.maryland.gov 

Loveville 

Ann Marie Haley (Manager) 
301-997-
1753 ahaley@mdot.maryland.gov 

Kristin Veney 
301-997-
1753 kveney@mdot.maryland.gov 

Prince Frederick 

Kristin Veney 
301-997-
1753 kveney@mdot.maryland.gov 

Waldorf 

Cheryl Hammond 
301-632-
6500 chammond2@mdot.maryland.gov 

Angela Hutchins 
301-632-
6500 ahutchins@mdot.maryland.gov 

 
 

Dealer Services (Glen Burnie Building B) 
 

- Assistant Manager – Shanequa Richards-Marks – srichardsmarks@mdot.maryland.gov, 
410-424-3625 

- Assistant Manager – Timothy Batts – tbatts@mdot.maryland.gov, 410-768-7546   
- Please send email inquiries to mddtts@mdot.maryland.gov  

 
   
If you have questions or concerns, please contact MDOT MVA Business Licensing and Driver 
Instructional Services at 410-787-2952 or mvabldisd@mva.maryland.gov     
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